
City Council Chambers
447 N. Main Street
Boerne, TX 78006

City of Boerne

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 12020-518 Name:

Status:Type: Resolution Agenda Ready

File created: In control:8/31/2020 City Council

On agenda: Final action:9/8/2020

Title: CONSIDER RESOLUTION NO. 2020-R69; A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE SETTLEMENT
LETTER OF LEE LEWIS CONSTRUCTION, INC. AS THE FINAL SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT AND
APPROVING THE FINAL CHANGE ORDER AND AUTHORIZING EXPENDITURES RELATED
THERETO FOR FINAL PAYMENT FOR WORK ON THE NEW CITY HALL. (Approving final payment
for construction of New City Hall)

Sponsors: Michael Mann

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. AIS City Hall Contingency Cost Increase, 2. Resolution No. 2020-R69, 3. Boerne - GMP Increase
Settlement

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approvedCity Council9/8/2020 1 Pass

CONSIDER RESOLUTION NO. 2020-R69; A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE SETTLEMENT LETTER OF LEE LEWIS
CONSTRUCTION, INC. AS THE FINAL SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT AND APPROVING THE FINAL CHANGE ORDER
AND AUTHORIZING EXPENDITURES RELATED THERETO FOR FINAL PAYMENT FOR WORK ON THE NEW CITY
HALL. (Approving final payment for construction of New City Hall)

RECOMMENDED VERBIAGE FOR CITY COUNCIL ACTION:

Approve Or Deny Resolution No. 2020-R69; Accepting The Settlement Letter Of Lee Lewis Construction Inc. As

The Final Settlement Agreement And Approve The Final Change Order And Authorize Expenditures Related

Thereto For Final Payment In The Amount Of $65,405.50.

City of Boerne Printed on 5/19/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

