
 RESOLUTION NO. 2020-R69 
 

A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE SETTLEMENT LETTER OF LEE LEWIS 
CONSTRUCTION, INC. AS THE FINAL SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT AND 
APPROVING THE FINAL CHANGE ORDER AND AUTHORIZING 
EXPENDITURES RELATED THERETO FOR FINAL PAYMENT FOR WORK 
ON THE NEW CITY HALL 
 
WHEREAS, the City of Boerne finds it necessary to accept the settlement letter of Lee 

Lewis Construction, Inc. as the final change order and authorize expenditures related thereto for 
final payment for work on the new City Hall; 
 

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 
BOERNE, TEXAS: 
 
that the City Council hereby accepts the settlement letter of Lee Lewis Construction, Inc. as the 
final settlement agreement and approves the final change order and authorizes expenditures 
related thereto for final payment for work on the new City Hall in the amount of $65,405.50. 
 

PASSED and APPROVED on this the ____ day of September, 2020. 
 

 
APPROVED: 

 
            

_______________________________ 
       Mayor  
ATTEST: 
 
 
______________________________ 
City Secretary 


